# 503015852 10/13/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3062452

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
LUCILA BERTONCELLO			08/06/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	CONSEJO NACIONAL DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS Y TECNICAS (CONICET)			
Street Address:	AV. RIVADAVIA 1917			
City:	BUENOS AIRES			
State/Country:	ARGENTINA			
Postal Code:	C1033AAJ			
Name:	LABORATORIOS RICHMOND SOCIEDAD ANONIMA COMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL Y FINANCIERA			
Street Address:	AV. ELCANO 4938			
City:	BUENOS AIRES			
State/Country:	ARGENTINA			
Postal Code:	C1427CIU			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total:	l		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		14371820		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	312-360-0080
Email:	lonorato@gbclaw.net
Correspondent Name:	GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD
Address Line 1:	300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2203.117848
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE J. CRAIN
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence J. Crain/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2014

Total Attachments: 2 source=O87076#page1.tif source=O87076#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LUCILA BERTONCELLO, a citizen of Argentina and Italy, hereinafter referred to as CO-ASSIGNEE, one of the Co-Assignees of the invention entitled:

### COMPOUNDS HAVING ANTIBACTERIAL ACTIVITY, PROCESS FOR THEIR PREPARATION AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING THEM

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on July 11, 2014, and accorded Serial No. 14/371,820;

WHEREAS, CONSEJO NACIONAL DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS Y TÉCNICAS (CONICET), incorporated in Argentina, having a place of business at Av. Rivadavia 1917 (C1033AAJ) Buenos Aires, Argentina, and LABORATORIOS RICHMOND SOCIEDAD ANÓNIMA COMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL Y FINANCIERA, incorporated in Argentina, having a place of business at Av. Elcano 4938 (C1427CIU) Buenos Aires, Argentina, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

#### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES TO CO-ASSIGNEE of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, CO-ASSIGNEE hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEES the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

CO-ASSIGNEE also assigns all of her rights, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

CO-ASSIGNEE hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. CO-ASSIGNEE further covenants that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to CO-ASSIGNEE and CO-ASSIGNEE will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date 08/06/2014

#### PATENT REEL: 033936 FRAME: 0308